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B.S. IN MANAGEMENT & PUBLIC POLICY PROGRAMME–(YEAR–I) 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26 
 

Programme: BS-MPP Batch: 2025-29 
Academic Year: 2025-26 Batch Year: 1st Year 
 

Online Registration 
Activities Dates(s) Day(s) 
Registration September 19-20, 2025 Friday-Saturday 

 
Inauguration & Orientation September 21-26, 2025 Sunday - Friday 

 
Semester-I (September 27th, 2025 – February 15th, 2026) 

Activities Dates(s) Day(s) 

Classes Begin September 27, 2025 Saturday 

Mid Semester Examination November 21 -28 2025   Friday – Friday 

Classes Ends January 21, 2026 Wednesday 

End Semester Examination January 20 – 31, 2026 Thursday-Saturday 

Semester Break February 01 -15, 2026 Sunday-Sunday 

Final Submission of Total Marks &   

Grades 

February 28,2026  Thursday 

Declaration of Semester-I Result March 4, 2026 Wednesday 

Semester-II (February 16, 2026- June 30th, 2026) 

 Registration February 16, 2026 Monday 

 Classes Begin February 16, 2026 Monday 

 Mid Semester Examination April 13th, 2026, to April 21, 2026 Monday – Tuesday 

 Classes Ends June 19, 2026 Friday 

 End Semester Examination June 20- 30, 2026 Saturday – Tuesday 

 Semester Break July 1- 31, 2026 Wednesday - Friday 

Final Submission of Total Marks &  

Grades 

July 29, 2026 Wednesday 

Declaration of Semester-II Result August 4, 2026 Tuesday 

NOTE 
• The academic calendar is tentative and subject to change. 
• Classes, examinations & placement activities (if applicable) may be scheduled during institute-declared holidays, except on 15 August, 2 

October, and 26 January, and during the semester break. 
• Classes may also be scheduled during buffer periods as per the decision of the competent authority. 
• The calendar may change due to unforeseen circumstances. 
• List of Institute Holiday are given at Annexure- I 

   



Annexure-I   
   
List of Institute Holidays. 

Holiday Date Holiday (Subject to 
Change) 

Date 

Dussehra Tuesday, 30 September, 2025 Republic Day Monday, 26 January, 2026 
Dussehra Wednesday, 1 October, 2025 Holi Wednesday, 4 March, 2026 

Diwali Monday, 20 October, 2025 ld-ul-Fitr Saturday, 21 March, 2026 
Guru Nanak 

Birthday 
Wednesday, 5 November, 2025 Ram Navmi Thursday, 26 March, 2026 

Christmas day Thursday, 25 December, 2025 Mahavir Jayanti Tuesday, 31 March, 2026 
  Good Friday Friday, 3 April, 2026 
  Budha Purnima Friday, 1 May, 2026 
  ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Wednesday, 27 May, 2026 
  Muharram Friday, 26 June, 2026 
  Independence Day Saturday, 15 August, 2026 

 


